2003 SC 41

w A 1 P2 52 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

e f{{féa URTS ORDER
WHEREAS, the Supreme Court of Kansas desires to recognize service to the Court and

the State of Kansas by its employees in a suitable manner; and

WHEREAS, a service award program for State employees has been established pursuant
to K.S.A. §75-37, 106(b);

NOW, THEREFORE, service award emblems of suitable design are hereby awarded to

eligible employees of the Judicial branch as follows:

Name Award

1% Judicial District

Sherri K. Smith 20
James H. Easter 20
Linda A. Huggins 20
3™ Judicial District

Sharon A. Kenney 30
Catherine S. Leonhart 30
Esther 1. Thompson 20
Delores J. Raine 20
Ralph E. Hoover, Jr. 20
Shelley A. Willsey 10
5" Judicial District

Deanna K. Muller 20
6™ Judicial District

Janet A. England 30



Name Award

7™ Judicial District

Daunita J. Drake 20
Debra K. Hart 10
Linda R. Koester-Vogelsang 10
8" Judicial District

Anita G. Svoboda 10
10" Judicial District

Phillip O. Morgan 30
Karen R. Brooks 30
Darryl E. Bertsch 30
Roma J. Embry 20
Patricia A. Shuck 20
Debra J. Norman 20
Celia B. Brooks 10
LaVere W. Foster 10
Shryl K. Fraser 10
Florence L. Bartmess 10
Cheryl R. Rogers ’ 10
11® Judicial District

Clinton L. Hurt 30
Brenda L. Chappell 30
Mark P. Bruce 20
MacDonald R. Young 10
13" Judicial District

Jane L. Cross 10
15™ Judicial District

James L. Robison 30
Norma J. Finley 20
16" Judicial District

Diane S. McElwain 30



Name

18" Judicial District

David G, Holt
Janette 1. LeRoy
LouAnn Hale
Diana L. Collins
Teresa R. Brooks
Judith Buck
Lynnette J. Bruce

20" Judicial District
Connie L. Bobbitt

21% Judicial District

Linda K. Fox
Rebecca S, McClure
Marcia J. Nuzum

22™ Judicial District

Julia M. Berger
foy E. Moore

23" Judicial District

Connie M. Stithem

24" Judicial District

Corine M. Boman
Debra L. Hunter
Linda A. Atteberry
Pamela J. Davis

25" Judicial District

Mary J. Downs
Terri J. Knight

Award

30
20
20
20
10
10
10

10

30
30
20

10
10

10

30
20
10
10

20
10



Name

27™ Judicial District

Ruth A. Lloyd
Laneta S. Locke
Steven E. Hale
Donna S. Collette

28™ Judicial District

Carvel A. Reinsch

29" Judicial District

Dolores L. Pridey
Sandra S. Rust
Brenda G. Highberger
Vicki Robinson

Mary K. Enright
Donna T. Mullins

30" Judicial District

Tracy E. Aleshire

31* Judicial District

Heather Lohmeyer
Janel M. Downey
Michael W. Luttrell

Court of Appeals

Alice E. Thomton

Disciplinary Administration

Franklin D. Diehl

Award

30
20
10
10

20

30
30
20
20
10
10

10

20
10
10

20

10



Name

Office of Judicial Administration

Denise M. Kilwein
Melanie G, Waters
Douglas O. Cruce, Jr.
Carolyn M. Wells
Amy K. Bertrand
Larry G. Montgomery

BY ORDER OF THE COURT this

Award

20
20
10
10
10
10

day oi; May 2003.




